900277163 01/14/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handled.com LLC		101/13/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dwyer Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1010 North University Parks Drive		
City:	Waco		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76707		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86064127	DWYER SERVICE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045414607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: vnorthcutt@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93815.863384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta Northcutt, Paralegal
Signature:	Nal Northcutt/
Date:	01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DWYER SERVICE SOLUTIONS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0313 OF \$40.00 86064127

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment is made and entered into this 13 day of January, 2014 by and between Handled.com LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas with its principal place of business a 1010 North University Parks Drive, Waco, Texas 76707 ("Assignor") and The Dwyer Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas with its principal place of business at 1010 North University Parks Drive, Waco, Texas 76707 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the DWYER SERVICE SOLUTIONS service mark (the "Mark") and Application Serial No. 86/064,127 for the Mark (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark and the Application and the good will associated therewith including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Mark and the Application and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, titles and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Mark and the Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Handled.com LLC and The Dwyer Group, Inc. have each caused this Service Mark Assignment to be executed and affixed their seals as of this _____/ 3____ day of January, 2014.

HANDLED.COM LLC

THE DWYER GROUP, INC.

US2008 5263029 1

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0314